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Broadband Forum Liaison To: 
3GPP Liaison Coordinator 3GPPLiaison@etsi.org
3GPP TSG SA WG2  
Puneet Jain, 3GPP SA2 Chairman puneet.jain@intel.com
3GPP TSG SA WG3 
Ben Henda Noamen, 3GPP TSG SA WG3 Chairman noamen.ben.henda@ericsson.com 

3GPP TSG SA WG5
Thomas Tovinger, 3GPP SA WG5 Chairman thomas.tovinger@ericsson.com

3GPP TSG CT WG1
Peter Leis, 3GPP CT1 Chairman peter.leis@nokia.com 

3GPP TSG CT WG3
Susana Fernandez, 3GPP CT3 Chairwoman susana.fernandez@ericsson.com

3GPP TSG CT WG4
Schmitt Peter, 3GPP CT4 Chairman peter.schmitt@huawei.com 

3GPP TSG RAN WG3
Gino Masini, 3GPP RAN3 Chairman gino.masini@ericsson.com 

CC:
Bernie McKibben  b.mckibben@cablelabs.com
Belal Hamzeh  b.hamzeh@cablelabs.com

From:
Lincoln Lavoie Broadband Forum (BBF) Technical Committee Chair lylavoie@iol.unh.edu  
Liaison Communicated By: 
Manuel Paul, BBF liaison officer to 3GPP manuel.paul@telekom.de
Date: July 21st, 2020
Subject: Completion of WT-456 and WT-470 

[bookmark: _Hlk521881588]Dear colleagues, 

We are pleased to attach the finalized versions of WT-456 “AGF Requirements” and WT-470 “5G WWC Architecture”. To be clear on our process, this is upon completion of comment resolution and editorial review by the WWC work area, but prior to final membership balloting, formal approval and publication.  Review and comments are welcome, although any modifications to the document will not appear until the next revision.
These two documents are part of the phase 1 of BBF WWC work, which is also expected to include updates to TR-124 (Functional Requirements for Broadband Residential Gateway Devices) and TR-181 (Device Data Model for TR-069) – these two specifications have started finalization process with comment resolution to take place at our Q3 meeting. 
We have a number of functional extensions and refinements to the WWC work planned for the remainder of the year and beyond, including some FFS items present in the attached WT documents.

We look forward to continuing our fruitful relationship.

Thanks,
Lincoln Lavoie
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:
liaisons@broadband-forum.org 
 
Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO rmersh@broadband-forum.org 
April Nowicki, Broadband Forum Member Support Manager anowicki@broadband-forum.org 
David Allan, Broadband Forum WWC Work Area Director david.i.allan@ericsson.com 

Broadband Forum Reference: LIAISE-411
Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings: A list of upcoming meetings can be found at https://www.broadband-forum.org/what-s-happening/meetings-events-webinars/upcoming-bbf-meetings 
Attachments: WT-456, WT-470
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